TM
Temperature
SPECIFICATIONS (TE)
Wiring                                                       22 AWG; 2-wire: RTD Thermistor, 4-20mA; 3-wire: Volt-
age output models
Housing Black or white ABS plastic
   Operating Temp -25° to 105°C  (-13° to 221°F)
LINITEMP OPTION

(82 mm)
TE/TEA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sensor
Type
Sensor
Type
Sensor
Type
TW
Local
Display
Local
Display
= Transmitter
    selectable outputs
L = LCD
X = No
0 = None
1 = 1 point
       Cal validation
2 = 2 point
       Cal validation
0 = None
1 = 1 point
       Cal validation
Example:
TW  X     A     0     2
TW
L = LCD
X = No
Setpoint/
Override
Setpoint/
Override
Setpoint/
Override
Cal
Certificate
Cal
Certificate
Cal
Certificate
0 = None
2 = 1k Setpoint
3 = 10k Setpoint
4 = 1k Setpoint w/
       override
5 = 10k Setpoint w/
       override
0 = None
1 = 1 point
       Cal validation
2 = 2 point
       Cal validation
Example:
TW L C 0 1
Example:
TE D 5 2
*Note: Pushbutton override short
circuits RTD/thermistor output
*Note: Pushbutton override short
circuits RTD/thermistor output
Output US or EU
M = 4-20mA
V  = 0-10VDC
J   = 0-5VDC
= Standard
TEA
Example:
TEA    J     S  S
TE
0 = None